132 All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notifi cation
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 112 M
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

  up to +200° C
  (0,8; 1,5; 2,25; 3,0 N)
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
1 = Delrin
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
N = Nickel
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
alternative
„MC“, „MT“
Test Probe:
Receptacle for GKS-112 ... M:
Plug:
Collar Height and Installation Height
The Installation Height of the Tip (measured
with the Receptacle) is determined by the
Collar Height. The Test Probe can only be
used with a Receptacle.
M1,6 ø1,65
5,325,5
35,8
32
ø2,3 SW1,7
GKS-112 ... E02 M
GKS-112 ... E05 M
GKS-112 ... E10 M
(.063) (.065) øs.tbl.(.091)
(.067)
(1.004)
(1.409)
(.173)
(.413) (.327)
(1.004)
(1.028)
(1.531)
(1.744)
(.213)
(.209)
(.118)
(.118)35,44,4
10,525,5
44,3
8,3
26,1
38,9
GKS-112
E02 M
GKS-112
E05 M
GKS-112
E10 M
(.
4